

FILED

OCT 03, 2011

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 299104

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

ANDRES BARRAGAN ESTRADA, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF GRANT COUNTY
THE HONORABLE EVAN SPERLINE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 28459
Spokane, WA 99228
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 6

 1. Prosecutorial Misconduct Denied Mr. Barragan a Fair Trial 6

 2. The Trial Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying Defense Counsel’s Motions For A Mistrial. 12

IV. CONCLUSION 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Alexander</i> , 64 Wn. App. 147, 822 P.2d 1250 (1992).....	7,13
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 159 Wn.2d 1, 147 P.3d 581 (2006)	12
<i>State v. Belgarde</i> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....	12
<i>State v. Black</i> , 109 Wn.2d 336, 745 P.2d 12 (1987)	9
<i>State v. Boehning</i> , 127 Wn. App. 511, 111 P.3d 899 (2005).....	6,11
<i>State v. Crane</i> , 116 Wn.2d 315, 804 P.2d 10 (1991)	13
<i>State v. Dhaliwal</i> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003).....	6,10
<i>State v. Escalona</i> , 45 Wn. App. 251, 742 P.2d 190 (1987)	13
<i>State v. Ferguson</i> , 100 Wn.2d 131, 667 P.2d 68 (1983).....	7
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009).....	6
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006).....	6
<i>State v. Hoffman</i> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991).....	11
<i>State v. Huson</i> , 73 Wn.2d 660, 440 P.2d 192 (1968)	6
<i>State v. Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986)	9
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984)	7,10
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 146 Wn.2d 260, 45 P.3d 541 (2002).....	12
<i>State v. Suarez-Bravo</i> , 72 Wn. App. 359, 864, P.2d 426 (1994)....	10
<i>State v. Weber</i> , 99 WN.2d 158, 659 P.2d 1102 (1983)	13
Other References	
BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY 595 (8th ed.2004).....	11
